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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1920-1921. •
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SUMMARY.

Page. 192' 1-21.
Summary of Services chargeable on the Con-

solidated Fund and other Accounts

REVENUE ACCOUNT. ■
£ £

5
6

19

Permanent Appropriations—
Civil List
Interest and Sinking Fund
Under Special Acts of the Legislature

33,475
8,626,655
4,310,913

23
27
38
46
51

54
56
59
76
80

101

Annual Appropriations—
Class I.—Legislative Departments
Class IT.—Departments of Finance 1''
Class III.—Post and Telegraph Department
Class IV.—Working Railways Department
Class V.—Public Buildings, Domains, and

Maintenance of Roads
Class VI. —Cook Islands
Class VII.—Native Department
Class VIII.—Justice Department
Class IX.—Mines Department
Class X.—Department of Internal Affairs
Class XL — Mental Hospitals, Public

Health, Hospitals and Chari-
table Aid Departments

Class XII.—Tourist Department
Class XIII.—Defence Department
Class XIV.—Customs, Marine and Harbours,

and Inspection of Machinery
Departments

Class XV.—Department of Labour
Class XVI.— Department of Lands and Survey
Class XVII.—Valuation and Electoral De-

partments
Ciass XVIII.—Department of Agriculture
Class XIX.—Minister of Education

12,971,043

70,940
1,248,349
2,666,042
5,239,015

185,922
19,124
35,985

737,487
52,460

812,239

112
116
129

509,046
88,474

639,253

144
147
165

296,620
46,490

368,663

168
179

Total—Revenue Account

OTHER ACCOUNTS,

15,982,356

86,112
322,308

2,557,827

28,953,399

196
199
224

STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT
STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT

290,144
284,127
600,000NAURU AND OCEAN ISLAND ACCOUNT

LAND FOE SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT ...201 14,605
216 FISHING INDUSTRY PROMOTION AC-

COUNT 25,000
203 PUBLIC TRUSTEE'S ACCOUNT...

GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT ...

GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE
ACCOUNT

STATE FIRE INSURANCE ACCOUNT

212,077
206 105,872
208

8,700
89,140

>ure, Industries,

209
211
215

STATE ADVANCES ACCOUNT
NATIVE LAND SETTLEMENT ACCOUNT...
DISCHARGED SOLDIERS SETTLEMENT

ACCOUNT
WAR EXPENSES ACCOUNT ...

WESTPORT HARBOUR BOARD ACCOUNT
HOUSING ACCOUNT
SCENERY PRESERVATION ACCOUNT

| EDUCATION LOANS ACCOUNT

582,739
4,287

216

I
25,000

3,619,930
37,680

797,106
14,915

500,000

217
221
222
225
226

. Includes vote, Industries and Cominorco, previously included
lommerce.

in vote, Agrioull
and (
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