## 1920-1921. •

## SUMMARY.

Page.	Summary of Services chargeable on the Con-	1920–21.	
	solidated Fund and other Accounts		
		£	£
	REVENUE ACCOUNT.	 1	
	PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS-		
5	Civil List	33,475	
$\begin{array}{c} 6 \\ 19 \end{array}$	Under Special Acts of the Legislature	$\begin{array}{c} 8,626,655 \\ 4,310,913 \end{array}$	
		+,010,010	
		12,971,043	,
0.9	ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS—  Class I.— Legislative Departments	70,940	
$\frac{23}{27}$	Class II.—Departments of Finance*	1,248,349	
38	Class III.—Post and Telegraph Department	2,666,042	
46	Class IV.—Working Kailways Department	5,239,015	
51	Class V.—Public Buildings, Domains, and	10# 000	
54	Maintenance of Roads Class VI.—Cook Islands	$185,922 \mid 19,124 \mid$	
56	Class VII.—Native Department	35,985	
59	Class VIII.—Justice Department	737,487	
76	Class IX.—Mines Department	52,460	
80	Class X.—Department of Internal Affairs	812,239	
101	Class XI. — Mental Hospitals, Public Health, Hospitals and Chari-		
	table Aid Departments	509,046	
112	Class XII.—Tourist Department	88,474	
116	Class XIII.—Defence Department	639,253	
129	Class XIV.—Customs, Marine and Harbours,		
	and Inspection of Machinery Departments	296,620	
144	Class XV.—Department of Labour	46,490	
147	Class XVI.—Department of Lands and Survey	368,663	
165	Class XVII.—Valuation and Electoral De-	00.110	
100	partments Class XVIII.—Department of Agriculture	$\begin{array}{c c} 86,112 \\ 322,308 \end{array}$	
$\frac{168}{179}$	Class XVIII.—Department of Agriculture	2,557,827	
110	···		
	(Danier - Danier - Australia	15,982,356	00 050 000
	TOTAL—REVENUE ACCOUNT		28,953,399
	OTHER ACCOUNTS.		
196	STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT	290,144	
199	STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT	284,127	
224	NAURU AND OCEAN ISLAND ACCOUNT	600,000	
201	LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT	14,605	
216	FISHING INDUSTRY PROMOTION AC-	25 222	
20.	COUNT	25,000	
203	PUBLIC TRUSTEE'S ACCOUNT	212,077	
206	GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE	105,872	
208	GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT	8,700	
209	STATE FIRE INSURANCE ACCOUNT	89,140	
211	STATE ADVANCES ACCOUNT	582,739	
215	NATIVE LAND SETTLEMENT ACCOUNT	4,287	
216	DISCHARGED SOLDIERS SETTLEMENT	,	
	ACCOUNT	25,000	
217	WAR EXPENSES ACCOUNT	3,619,930	
221	WESTPORT HARBOUR BOARD ACCOUNT	37,680	
222	HOUSING ACCOUNT	797,106	`
225	SCENERY PRESERVATION ACCOUNT	14,915	
2 <b>26</b>	EDUCATION LOANS ACCOUNT	500,000	

<sup>\*</sup> Includes vote, Industries and Commerce, previously included in vote, Agriculture, Industries, and Commerce.